TO ADDRESS TOY SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION:

CERTIFICATE of COMPLIANCE

1. <u>Product identification:</u> Item #2403 Great Horned Owl

2. CPSC product safety regulation certified:

"X" indicates	STANDARD
tests performed when	
appropriate for materials	
used in manufacture	XU.S. ASTM F963-11- PHYSICAL AND
	MECHANICAL TESTS
	XU.S. ASTM F963-11- FLAMMABILITY TEST
	OF MATERIALS OTHER THAN TEXTILE
	MATERIALS
	U.S. ASTM F963-11 FOR HEAVY ELEMENTS
	TEST (SURFACE COATING)
	U.S. ASTM F963-11 FOR SOLUBLE
	ELEMENTS TEST (SURFACE COATING)
	XU.S. ASTM F963-11 FOR SOLUBLE
	ELEMENTS TEST(SUBSTRATE)
	XU.S. ASTM F963-11 FOR TOTAL LEAD
	CONTENT TEST
	XU.S. CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS TITLE
	16 CFR 1303 FOR TOTAL LEAD CONTENT IN
	SURFACE COATING
	XU.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY
	IMPROVEMENT ACT 2008 TITLE I, SECTION 101
	FOR TOTAL LEAD CONTENT IN SURFACE
	COATING

X----U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT ACT 2008 TITLE I, SECTION 101 FOR TOTAL LEAD CONTENT IN NON-SURFACE COATING MATERIALS (SUBSTRATE)

X----U.S. PRODUCT SAFETY ACT 2008 TITLE I SEC 108 & AMENDMENT H.R. 2715 REQUIREMENT ON PHTHALATES

3. <u>Manufacturer:</u> Innoflow Co. Ltd., 2nd Floor, 9th Bldg., Niushou Industrial Park, 55 Liyuan South Road, Jiangning Development Zone, Nanjing, Jiangsu Province 211100, China

4. <u>U.S. importer certifying compliance:</u> Folkmanis Inc., 1219 Park Ave. Emeryville, CA 94608 Tel. (510) 658-7677

5. Identification of private labeler: NA

6. <u>Contact for records of test results:</u> John Canelake at Folkmanis Inc.

john@folkmanis.com Phone (510) 658-7677 Fax (510) 654-7756

7. <u>Date and place manufactured</u>: November , 2014 Yang Zhou City, JiangSu Province, China

8. Date and place product tested for regulation cited in 2. Above: 5-8-14

Test location: see 9. below

9. <u>Third-party testing lab used to support certification</u>: Intertek Testing Services Ltd, Shanghai TFH Div. Block B, Jinling Business Sq., No. 801 Yi Shan Road, Shanghai, China 200233 Tel: +86 21 6120 6565